## Wheaton Oaks Clubhouse Internet Guidelines

As of: 2/7/2023

- 1. The Wheaton Oaks Clubhouse internet is for use at the Clubhouse for official Wheaton Oaks Homeowner Association business only.
- 2. The network is not to be used beyond the limits of the Wheaton Oaks clubhouse.
- 3. The password will be maintained and administered by the Vice President and Secretary of the Wheaton Oaks Board of Directors. It will be routinely changed and verbally provided to the Board of Directors.
- 4. Support requests should be directed to the Vice President and/or Secretary of the Wheaton Oaks Board of Directors.
- 5. The network is to be used:
  - a. Only for legal purposes
  - b. No one shall knowingly introduce viruses or do damage.
  - c. No one shall transmit abusive, profane, or sexually offensive materials
- 6. The Wheaton Oaks Board of Directors is is not liable to anyone suffering damage as a result of using the network.